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InnovaGoods®

User's Manual

ENGLISH
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Battery: LiPo 3.7 V / 450 mAh
Light: 220 lm - 11 SMD LEDs
2 operating modes
Magnetic holder
Sound sensor and touch sensor
USB cable

INSTRUCTIONS

Charge the Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® for 2 hours in a USB source
(1).
Fixed mode: slide the switch upwards (2)
to keep it switched on constantly.
Auto mode: slide the switch downwards
(3); by making a sound or touching it with
your hand, the Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® will switch on
automatically and stay on for 1 min;
afterwards, it will gradually turn itself off.
This mode only works in the dark.
To switch it off, slide the switch into the
central position (4).
It can be placed on any surface, stuck to a
metal surface using the magnetic part at
the back, or hung up (5) using the metal
adhesive sticker included.

WARNINGS

Fully charge the battery before its first use.
Make sure that the voltage of the power
source corresponds to that of the appliance.
Do not pull on the cable and ensure it does
not tangle. Keep the cable away from hot and
sharp surfaces. Clean with a damp cloth. Do
not use abrasive products for cleaning. Do not
immerse the appliance or cable in liquid. Do
not handle it with wet hands Do not use near
water or damp areas. Suitable for domestic
use only. Use the device for its intended
purpose only. Store the device in a dry, dust-
free place. Do not leave the appliance
unsupervised when it is turned on. If the
appliance, the cable or the pieces looked
damaged or do not work correctly, do not use
them or attempt to repair them; they should
only be repaired by a qualified technician.
This device is not intended for use by
children or persons with reduced physical,
sensory or mental capabilities, unless they
are supervised by an adult responsible for
their safety. This device is not household
waste. Please follow the environmental
regulations in place for its recycling Discard
the product in accordance with the European
Directive 2002/96/EC. Enquire about your
local recycling legislation for electrical and
electronic products and follow these steps. Do
not dispose of this product with household
waste. Following these instructions will help
prevent harmful consequences to personal
and environmental safety.

   

FRANÇAIS
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Entrée CC : 5 V / 500 mA
Batterie : LiPo 3,7 V / 450 mAh
Lumière : 220 lm - 11 LEDs de type SMD
2 modes de fonctionnement
Support magnétique
Capteur de son et capteur tactile
Câble USB

INSTRUCTIONS

Chargez la Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® pendant 2 heures via une
source USB (1).
Mode fixe : faites glisser l’interrupteur
vers le haut (2) pour que la lampe reste
allumée en permanence.
Mode auto : faites glisser l’interrupteur
vers le bas (3) ; en produisant un son ou
par contact de la main, la Portable Smart
LED Lamp InnovaGoods® s’allumera
automatiquement et restera allumée
pendant 1 min ; elle s’éteindra ensuite
progressivement. Ce mode ne fonctionne
que dans l’obscurité.
Pour éteindre la lampe, faites glisser
l’interrupteur en position centrale (4).
Elle peut être posée sur toutes les
surfaces, fixée sur une surface métallique
à l’aide de la partie magnétique à l’arrière
ou suspendue (5) à l’aide de l’autocollant
adhésif métallique fourni.

  

AVERTISSEMENTS

Veuillez charger complètement la batterie de
l'appareil avant de l'utiliser pour la première
fois. Assurez-vous que la tension de la source

d’alimentation correspond à celle de
l’appareil. Ne tirez pas sur le câble
d'alimentation et assurez-vous qu'il ne
s'emmêle pas. Éloignez le câble
d'alimentation de possibles sources de
chaleur ou de surfaces coupantes. Nettoyez-le
à l'aide d'un chiffon propre légèrement
humidifié. N'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs
Ne pas plonger l'appareil ou le cordon dans
des liquides. Ne le touchez pas non plus avec
les mains mouillées. Ne l'utilisez pas près de
l'eau ou dans des zones humides. Cet appareil
est uniquement destiné à un usage
domestique. Utilisez l'appareil uniquement
pour l'usage prévu. Stockez l'appareil dans un
endroit sec et exempt de poussière. Ne pas
laisser l'appareil sans surveillance lorsqu'il
est allumé. N'utilisez pas l'appareil si celui-ci
présente des pièces endommagées ou ne
fonctionne pas correctement. N'essayez pas
non plus de les réparer vous-même.
Contactez un technicien qualifié. Cet appareil
ne convient pas aux enfants ou personnes
ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles et
mentales réduites, à moins que ceux-ci soient
surveillés par un adulte responsable de leur
sécurité. Ce produit n'est pas un déchet
domestique. Veuillez le recycler en suivant la
réglementation locale en vigueur. Veuillez
jeter ce produit conformément à la directive
européenne 2002/96/CE. Renseignez-vous sur
la législation locale en matière de recyclage
des produits électriques et électroniques. Ne
pas jeter ce produit avec les ordures
ménagères. Le respect de ces indications
permet d'éviter des conséquences négatives
pour la santé humaine et l'environnement.

   

ESPAÑOL
ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Batería: LiPo 3,7 V / 450 mAh
Luz: 220 lm - 11 LED SMD
2 modos de funcionamiento
Soporte magnético
Sensor de sonido y sensor táctil
Cable USB

INSTRUCCIONES

Cargue durante 2 h Portable Smart LED
Lamp InnovaGoods® en una fuente USB
(1).
Modo fijo: deslice el interruptor hacia
arriba (2) para mantenerlo encendido
constantemente.
Modo auto: deslice el interruptor hacia
abajo (3); al hacer un sonido o al tocarlo
con la mano, Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® se encenderá
automáticamente y permanecerá
encendido durante 1 min; después, se irá
apagando progresivamente. Este modo
solamente funciona en la oscuridad.
Para apagar, deslice el interruptor a la
posición central (4).
Puede colocarlo sobre cualquier
superficie, o adherirlo a una superficie
metálica por la parte magnética trasera, o
colgarlo (5) usando la pegatina de metal
adhesiva incluida.

ADVERTENCIAS

Cargue la batería por completo la primera vez.
Asegúrese de que la tensión de la fuente de
alimentación se corresponde con la del

aparato. No tire del cable y asegúrese de que
no se enrolla. Mantenga el cable apartado de
superficies calientes o cortantes. Límpielo
con un trapo ligeramente humedecido. No
utilice productos ni materiales abrasivos para
su limpieza. No sumerja el aparato ni el cable
en líquidos. No lo manipule con las manos
mojadas. No lo utilice cerca de ninguna
fuente de agua o en lugares húmedos.
Únicamente apto para uso doméstico. Utilice
el aparato únicamente para las funciones que
se ha diseñado. Guarde el dispositivo en un
lugar seco y libre de polvo. No deje el aparato
sin supervisión mientras esté encendido. Si el
aparato, las piezas o el cable parecieran
defectuosos o no funcionaran correctamente,
no los utilice ni intente reparar. Solo un
técnico cualificado debe hacerlo. Este
dispositivo no está diseñado para que lo
manejen niños o personas con capacidades
físicas o psíquicas limitadas, salvo que
cuenten con la supervisión de un adulto
responsable de su seguridad. Este producto
no es un residuo doméstico, siga las
normativas medioambientales vigentes para
su reciclaje. Deseche este artículo conforme a
la directiva europea 2002/96/EC. Infórmese
sobre la legislación local de reciclaje de
productos eléctricos y electrónicos y sígala.
No deseche este producto con la basura
doméstica. Seguir estas indicaciones
contribuye a evitar consecuencias negativas
para la salud humana y el medio ambiente.

   

DEUTSCH
TECHNISCHE DATEN

DC-Eingang: 5 V / 500 mA
Akku: LiPo 3.7 V / 450 mAh
Licht: 220 lm - 11 SMD LED
2 Betriebsmodi
Magnetische Halterung
Ton- und Berührungssensor
USB-Kabel

ANLEITUNG

Laden Sie die Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® für 2 Stunden an einer USB-
Quelle (1) auf.
Konstanter Modus: Schieben Sie den
Schalter nach oben (2), um die Lampe
dauerhaft einzuschalten.
Auto-Modus: Schieben Sie den Schalter
nach unten (3); wenn Sie ein Geräusch
machen oder die Lampe mit der Hand
berühren, schaltet sich die Portable Smart
LED Lamp InnovaGoods® automatisch ein
und bleibt 1 Minute lang eingeschaltet;
danach schaltet sie sich langsam aus.
Dieser Modus funktioniert nur bei
Dunkelheit.
Um die Lampe auszuschalten, schieben
Sie den Schalter in die mittlere Position
(4).
Das Gerät kann auf eine beliebige
Oberfläche gestellt, mit dem
magnetischen Teil auf der Rückseite an
eine Metalloberfläche geklebt oder mit
dem mitgelieferten Metallaufkleber
aufgehängt werden (5).

WARNUNG

Batterie beim ersten Laden vollständig
aufladen. Kompatibilität der Spannung der
Stromquelle mit der des Geräts überprüfen.
Kabel nicht in die Nähe von Wärmequellen

bringen. Halten Sie das Kabel von heißen
Oberflächen oder Schnittflächen fern. Tuch
reinigen. Keine kratzenden Substanzen
verwenden. Weder das Gerät noch das Kabel
in Flüssigkeiten eintauchen. Nicht mit
feuchten Händen berühren. Nicht in
Umgebung einer Wasserquelle oder an
feuchten Orten verwenden. Dieses Gerät ist
nur für den privaten Gebrauch geeignet.
Lassen Sie das Gerät im eingeschalteten
Zustand nicht unbeaufsichtigt. Gerät an
einem trockenen und staubgeschützten Ort
aufbewahren. Lassen Sie das Gerät im
eingeschalteten Zustand nicht
unbeaufsichtigt. Zur Vermeidung von
Elektroschäden das Gerät nicht in
Flüssigkeiten eintauchen, nicht mit feuchten
Händen berühren und keine kratzenden
Produkte zur Reinigung verwenden. Dieses
Gerät ist ohne Aufsicht eines für die
Sicherheit verantwortlichen Erwachsenen
nicht für die Bedienung durch Kinder oder
Personen mit körperlichen oder geistigen
Beeinträchtigungen geeignet. Nur für den
Hausgebrauch geeignet. Ausgemusterte
Geräte umweltfreundlich entsorgen.
Entsorgen Sie diesen Artikel gemäß der
europäischen Richtlinie 2002/96/EG.
Informieren Sie sich über die örtlichen
Gesetze zum Recycling von Elektro- und
Elektronikgeräten und befolgen Sie diese.
Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im
Hausmüll. Die Einhaltung dieser Richtlinien
hilft, negative Folgen für die menschliche
Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu vermeiden.

   

ITALIANO
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Batteria: LiPo 3,7 V / 450 mAh
Luce: 220 lm - 11 LED SMD
2 modalità di funzionamento
Supporto magnetico
Sensore sonoro e sensore tattile
Cavo USB

ISTRUZIONI

Ricaricare per 2 h Portable Smart LED
Lamp InnovaGoods® tramite una presa
USB (1).
Modalità fissa: spostare l'interruttore
verso l'alto (2) per mantenerla
costantemente acceso.
Modalità automatica:
spostare l'interruttore verso il basso (3);
riproducendo un suono o toccandola con
la mano, Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® si accenderà
automaticamente e resterà accesa per 1
min; poi, si spegnerà progressivamente.
Questa modalità funziona solo al buio.
Per spegnere, spostare l'interruttore nella
posizione centrale (4).
Si può posizionare su qualsiasi superficie
o farla aderire a una superficie in metallo
dalla parte magnetica posteriore, o
appenderla (5) usando l'adesivo di metallo
incluso.

AVVERTENZE

Caricare completamente la batteria la prima
volta. Assicurarsi che la fonte della tensione
di alimentazione corrisponda con quella
dell'apparecchio. Non muovere l'apparecchio
tirandolo per il cavo e accertarsi che non si

arrotoli. Tenere il cavo lontano da superfici
calde o taglienti. Pulire con un panno
leggermente inumidito. Non utilizzare
prodotti abbarsivi per la sua pulizia. Non
immergere l'apparecchio né i cavi in liquidi.
Non toccarlo con le mani bagnate. Non
utilizzarlo vicino all'acqua o in luoghi umidi.
Questo apparecchio è adatto esclusivamente
per un utilizzo domestico. Utilizzare
l’apparecchio unicamente per le funzioni per
le quali é stato proggettato Conserva lo
strumento in un luogo asciutto e privo di
polvere. Non lasciare il dispositivo
incustodito se è in funzione. Non utilizzare né
cercare di riparare l'apparecchio, qualche sua
parte o il cavo se sembrano difettosi o non
funzionano correttamente, ma rivolgersi a un
tecnico qualificato. Questo dispositivo non è
progettato per essere manipolato da bambini
o persone con capacità fisiche o psichiche
limitate, se non dietro supervisione di un
adulto che sia responsabile della loro
sicurezza. Questo prodotto non è un rifiuto
domestico, seguire le norme vigenti in
materia ambientale per il suo riciclaggio.
Smaltire questo articolo in conformità della
direttiva europea 2002/96/EC. Informarsi
sulla legislazione locale per il riciclo di
prodotti elettrici ed elettronici e rispettarla.
Non buttare questo prodotto nella spazzatura
domestica. Seguire queste indicazione
contribuisce ad evitare conseguenze negative
per la salute umana e per l'ambiente.

   

PORTUGUÊS
ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Bateria: LiPo 3,7 V / 450 mAh
Luz: 220 lm - 11 LED SMD
2 modos de funcionamento
Suporte magnético
Sensor de som e sensor tátil
Cabo USB

INSTRUÇÕES

Carregue a Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® durante 2h, através de uma
fonte USB (1).
Modo fixo: deslize o interruptor para cima
(2), de modo a manter a luz
permanentemente ligada.
Modo auto: deslize o interruptor para
baixo (3); ao detetar sons ou ser tocada
com a mão, a Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® ligar-se-á
automaticamente e permanecerá ligada
durante 1 min; depois, apagar-se-á
lentamente. Este modo funciona apenas
no escuro.
Para a desligar, deslize o interruptor para
a posição central (4).
Poderá colocá-la sobre qualquer
superfície, ou fixá-la a uma superfície
metálica através da parte posterior
magnética, ou pendurá-la (5) através do
autocolante metálico incluído.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Carregue totalmente a bateria antes de usar o
aparelho pela primeira vez. Assegure-se de
que a tensao da fonte de alimentaçao
corresponde com a do aparelho. Não estique o
cabo e certifique-se de que ele não se enrole.
Mantenha o cabo afastado de superfícies
quentes ou cortantes. Limpe-o com um pano

levemente umedecido. Não utilize produtos
abrasivos para a sua limpeza. Não salpique
nem submerja o aparelho ou o cabo em
líquidos. Não o utilize com as mãos molhadas
Não utilize o aparelho perto de fontes de água
ou em locais úmidos. Trata-se de um aparelho
apenas indicado para o uso doméstico. Utilize
o aparelho somente nas funções para as quais
ele foi concebido. Guarde em um local seco e
livre de poeira. Não deixe o aparelho sem
supervisão, enquanto o mesmo estiver ligado.
Se o aparelho, as peças ou o cabo estiverem
danificados ou não funcionarem
corretamente, não os utilize nem tente
consertá-los, apenas um técnico qualificado
deverá fazê-lo. Este dispositivo não foi
concebido para a manipulação de crianças ou
pessoas com capacidades físicas ou psíquicas
limitadas ou somente se elas estiverem sob a
supervisão de um adulto responsável por sua
segurança. Este aparelho não é um resíduo
doméstico. Siga a legislação ambiental
vigente para a sua reciclagem. Descarte este
artigo conforme a diretiva europeia
2002/96/EC. Informe-se sobre a legislação
local relativa à reciclagem de produtos
elétricos e eletrónicos e cumpra-a. Não
descarte este produto juntamente com o lixo
doméstico. O cumprimento das presentes
indicações contribui para evitar
consequências negativas na saúde humana e
no meio ambiente

   

NEDERLANDS
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Batterij: LiPo 3,7 V / 450 mAh
Licht: 220 lm - 11 SMD LED's
2 bedrijfsmodi
Magnetische houder
Geluidssensor en aanraaksensor
USB-kabel

INSTRUCTIES

Laad de Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® 2 uur lang op via een USB-
bron (1).
Vaste modus: schuif de schakelaar
omhoog (2) om hem constant te laten
branden.
Auto-modus: schuif de schakelaar omlaag
(3); door een geluid te maken of hem aan
te raken met uw hand, zal de Portable
Smart LED Lamp InnovaGoods®
automatisch inschakelen en 1 minuut aan
blijven; hierna schakelt hij zichzelf
stapsgewijs uit. Deze modus werkt alleen
in het donker.
Om hem uit te zetten schuift u de
schakelaar in de centrale stand (4).
Hij kan op elk oppervlak worden geplaatst,
vastgeplakt op een metalen oppervlak met
behulp van het magnetische gedeelte aan
de achterkant, of hij kan worden
opgehangen (5) met de inbegrepen
zelfklevende metalen sticker.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Laad de batterij volledig de eerste keer. Zorg
ervoor dat de voedingsspanning overeenkomt
met het apparaat. Niets aan het snoer
verbinden en zorg ervoor dat het niet gaat
rollen. Houd het snoer uit de buurt van hete of
scherpe oppervlakken. Producten afnemen
met een licht vochtige doek. Schurende

www.innovagoods.com
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materialen na of voor gebruikt reinigen.
Dompel het apparaat of het snoer niet in
vloeistoffen. Gebruik het apparaat niet met
natte handen. Niet gebruiken in de buurt van
elke bron van water of in vochtige
omgevingen. Alleen geschikt voor
huishoudelijk gebruik. Gebruik het apparaat
alleen waar het voor beoogd is. Bewaar het
apparaat op een droge en stofvrije plaats. Laat
het apparaat nooit onbeheerd achter terwijl
het oplaad. Apparatuur, onderdelen of kabels
die defect of niet goed functioneren, niet
gebruiken of proberen te repareren. Alleen
een gekwalificeerde technicus zou dit moeten
doen. Dit apparaat is niet ontworpen om te
gebruiken door kinderen of mensen met een
lichamelijke of geestelijke beperkt, met
uitzondering van mogelijkheden die worden
begeleid door een volwassene die
verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. Dit
product is geen huishoudelijk afval, volg
milieuvoorschriften voor recycling. Laat het
product volledig afkoelen voordat je het
opbergt. Gooi dit artikel weg in
overeenstemming met de Europese Richtlijn
2002/96 / EG. Informeer jezelf over de lokale
recyclingwetgeving voor elektrische en
elektronische producten en volg deze
vorschriften. Gooi dit product niet bij het
huisvuil. Het volgen van deze richtlijnen
helpt negatieve gevolgen voor de menselijke
gezondheid en het milieu te voorkomen

   

POLSKI
Wejście DC: 5 V / 500 mA
Bateria: litowo-polimerowa 3,7 V / 450
mAh
Światło: 220 lm - 11 SMD LED
2 tryby działania
Uchwyt magnetyczny
Czujnik dźwiękowy i dotykowy
Kabel USB

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Naładuj Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® przez 2 godziny
podłączając do źródła zasilania USB (1).
Tryb stały: przesuń przełącznik do góry
(2), aby lampa była włączona na stałe.
Tryb automatyczny: przesuń przełącznik
do dołu (3); wydając jakiś dźwięk lub
dotykając lampę ręką, Portable Smart LED
Lamp InnovaGoods® włączy się
automatycznie i pozostanie włączona
przez 1 minutę; potem będzie się
stopniowo wyłączać. Ten tryb działa tylko
w ciemności.
Aby wyłączyć lampę, przesuń przełącznik
do pozycji środkowej (4).
Lampę można umieścić na dowolnej
powierzchni, przyczepić do metalowej
powierzchni za pomocą uchwytu
magnetycznego z tyłu lub powiesić (5) za
pomocą dołączonej metalowej płytki
samoprzylepnej.

OSTRZEŻENIA

Naładuj baterię do pełna podczas pierwszego
ładowania. Upewnij się, że napięcie zasilania
jest odpowiednie dla urządzenia. Nie ciągnij
za przewód i upewnij się, że się nie zwija.
Trzymaj przewód z dala od gorących lub
ostrych powierzchni. Przecieraj wilgotną
ściereczką. Nie używaj produktów ani
materiałów ściernych do czyszczenia. Nie
zanurzaj urządzenia ani przewodu w

cieczach. Nie dotykać mokrymi rękami. Nie
używaj w pobliżu źródła wody lub wilgotnych
miejsc. Wyłącznie do użytku domowego.
Używaj aparat wyłącznie zgodnie z jego
przeznaczeniem. Przechowuj urządzenie w
suchym i wolnym od kurzu miejscu. Nie
pozostawiaj urządzenia bez nadzoru, gdy jest
włączone. Jeżeli urządzenie, jego części lub
przewód zostaną uszkodzone lub nie działają
prawidłowo, nie używaj ich ani nie próbuj
naprawiać. Tylko wykwalifikowany
pracownik powinien to zrobić. To urządzenie
nie jest przeznaczone dla dzieci ani osób o
ograniczonych zdolnościach fizycznych lub
umysłowych, chyba, że są nadzorowane przez
dorosłych, odpowiedzialnych za ich
bezpieczeństwo. Ten produkt nie jest
odpadem z gospodarstwa domowego,
przestrzegaj istniejące przepisy o ochronie
środowiska w celu recyklingu. Wyrzucić
produkt zgodnie z europejską dyrektywą
2002/96 / WE. Zapytaj o lokalne przepisy
dotyczące recyklingu produktów
elektrycznych i elektronicznych i wykonaj
następujące kroki. Nie należy wyrzucać tego
produktu wraz z odpadami komunalnymi.
Przestrzeganie tych instrukcji pomoże
zapobiec szkodliwym konsekwencjom dla
bezpieczeństwa osobistego i
środowiskowego.

   

MAGYAR
MŰSZAKI ADATOK

DC bemenet: 5 V / 500 mA
Akkumulátor: LiPo 3,7 V / 450 mAh
Fény: 220 lm - 11 SMD LED
2 üzemmód
Mágneses tartó
Hangérzékelő és érintésérzékelő
USB kábel

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Töltse a Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods®-t 2 órán keresztül USB-
forrásban (1).
Rögzített mód: csúsztassa felfelé a
kapcsolót (2), hogy folyamatosan be
legyen kapcsolva.
Auto mód: csúsztassa lefelé a kapcsolót
(3); hangot adva vagy kézzel megérintve,
ekkor a Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® lámpa automatikusan
kikapcsol és 1 percig bekapcsolva marad;
utána fokozatosan kikapcsol. Ez a mód
csak sötétben működik.
A kikapcsoláshoz csúsztassa a kapcsolót
középső helyzetbe (4).
Bármely felületre helyezhető, a hátsó
mágneses rész segítségével a
fémfelülethez tapadhat, vagy a mellékelt
fém ragasztó matricával felakasztható (5).

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

Első alkalommal teljesen töltse fel az
akkumulátort. Győződjön meg róla, hogy az
áramforrás feszültsége megfelelő a
készülékhez. Ne húzza meg a kábelt, és
győződjön meg róla, hogy nem csavarodott
meg. Tartsa távol a kábelt forró felületektől
vagy éles tárgyaktól. Nedves ronggyal
tisztítsa. A tisztításhoz ne használjon
dörzsölő anyagokat. Ne mártsa a készüléket
vagy a vezetéket folyadékba. Ne használja
nedves kézzel. Na használja vízforrás mellett,
vagy nedves környezetben. Otthoni

használatra alkalmas. Haználja
rendeltetésszerúen a készüléket. Tartsa a
készüléket száraz, pormentes helyen. Ne
hagyja a bekapcsolt készüléket őrizetlenül.
Ha a készülék, a kábel, vagy az alkatrészek
hibásnak tűnnek, vagy nem működnek
megfelelően, ne használja vagy próbálja
megjavítani azokat. Csak képzett műszerész
végezheti a javítást. Ezt a készüléket
gyermekek, vagy korlátozott testi vagy
pszichés képességűek csak felnőtt
felügyelete mellett használhatják, aki vigyáz
épségükre. Ez a termék nem háztartási
hulladék, újrahasznosításnál kövesse a
környezetvédelmi előírásokat. Ezt a terméket
a 2002/96/EK európai irányelvvel
összhangban kell megsemmisíteni. Tudjon
meg többet az elektromos és elektronikus
termékek helyi újrahasznosítási szabályairól
és kövesse azokat. Ne dobja ki a terméket
háztartási hulladékkal. Az utasítások
betartásával elkerülheti az emberi egészségre
és a környezetre gyakorolt negatív
következményeket.

   

ROMÂNĂ
SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE 

DC intrare: 5 V / 500 mA
Baterie: LiPo 3,7 V / 450 mAh
Lumină: 220 lm - 11 LED SMD
2 moduri de funcționare
Senzor magnetic
Senzor de sunet și senzor tactil
Cablu USB

INSTRUCȚIUNI

Încărcați Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® timp de 2 h la o sursă USB
(1).
Mod fix: glisați întrerupătorul în sus (2)
pentru a-l menține aprins în mod
constant.
Mod auto: glisați întrerupătorul în jos (3);
la emiterea unui sunet sau la atingerea cu
mâna, Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® se va aprinde automat și va
rămâne aprins timp de 1 min; apoi se va
stinge în mod progresiv. Acest mod
funcționează doar pe întuneric.
Pentru oprire, glisați întrerupătorul la
poziția centrală (4).
Îl puteți așeza pe orice suprafață sau îl
puteți lipi pe o suprafață metalică pe
partea magnetică din spate, de asemenea,
îl puteți agăța (5) folosind autocolantul
adeziv din metal, inclus.

ATENŢIE!

Încărcaţi bateria complet prima dată.
Asiguraţi-vă că voltajul sursei de alimentare
corespunde cu cel al aparatului. Nu trageţi de
cablu şi asiguraţi-vă că nu se încurcă.
Păstraţi cablul departe de suprafeţe fierbinţi
sau ascuţite. Curăţaţi-l cu o cârpă uşor
umedă. Nu folosiţi produse sau materiale
abrazive pentru a-l curăţa. Nu introduceţi
aparatul sau cablul în lichide. Nu îl
manipulați cu mâinile ude. Nu-l folosiţi în
apropierea une surse de apă sau într-un loc
umed. Potrivit numai pentru uz casnic.
Folosiți aparatul numai pentru funcțiile
pentru care a fost creat. Păstraţi dispozitivul
într-un loc uscat şi fără praf. Nu lăsaţi
aparatul nesupravegheat în timp ce este
pornit. Dacă aparatul, piesele sau cablul par a

fi defecte sau a nu funcţiona corect, nu le
folosiţi sau încercaţi să le reparaţi. Doar un
tehnician calificat trebuie să o facă. Acest
dispozitiv nu este conceput pentru a-l folosi
copiii sau persoanele cu capacităţi fizice sau
psihice limitate, exceptând atunci când sunt
însoţiţi de un adult responsabil de siguranţa
lor. Acest produs nu este un deşeu menajer,
urmaţi reglementările de mediu în vigoare
pentru a-l recicla. Eliminați acest articol
conform directivei europene 2002/96/EC.
Informați-vă cu privire la legislația locală de
reciclare a produselor electrice și electronice
și respectați-o. Nu aruncați acest produs
împreună cu gunoiul menajer. Respectarea
acestor indicații contribuie la evitarea
consecințelor negative pentru sănătatea
oamenilor și pentru mediul înconjurător.

   

DANSK
TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Batteri: LiPo 3,7 V / 450 mAh
Lys: 220 lm - 11 LED SMD
2 programmer
Magnetisk support 
Lydsensor og berøringssensor
USB-kabel

INSTRUKTIONER

Lad Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® op i 2 timer med en USB-
kilde (1).
Fikseret program: skub afbryderen opad
(2) for at have den konstant tændt. 
Automatisk program: skub afbryderen
nedad (3); når der lyder en lyd eller når du
rører den med hånden, vil Portable Smart
LED Lamp InnovaGoods® tænde
automatisk og forblive tændt i 1 min;
bagefter slukker den lidt efter lidt. Dette
program fungerer kun i mørke.
Til at slukke den skal du skubbe
afbryderen til den centrale position (4).
Du kan placere den på enhver overflade,
eller sætte den fast til en metallisk
overflade med den magnetiske del på
bagsiden, eller hænge den op (5) ved at
bruge det inkluderede metalliske
bindemiddel. 

ANBEFALINGER

Oplad batteriet helt første gang. Kontroller, at
spændingen i strømforsyningen svarer til
apparatet. Hiv ikke i kablet og sørg for, at det
ikke bliver viklet ind. Hold kablet væk fra
varme eller skarpe overflader. Rengør det
med en let fugtig klud. Brug ikke slibende
produkter eller materialer til at rengøre det.
Dyp ikke apparatet eller kablet i væsker. Må
ikke håndteres med våde hænder. Brug det
ikke tæt ved kilder til vand eller i våde
omgivelser. Kun egnet til husholdningsbrug.
Brug kun apparatet til sit formål. Opbevar
enheden på et tørt sted fri for støv. Efterlad
ikke apparatet uden opsyn, mens det er
tændt. Hvis apparatet, dele af det eller kablet
synes defekt eller ikke virker korrekt, brug
dem ikke og forsøg ikke at reparere dem. Kun
en kvalificeret tekniker bør gøre det. Denne
enhed er ikke designet til at blive håndteret
af børn eller personer med begrænset fysisk
eller mental kapacitet, medmindre de er
under opsyn af en voksen, ansvarlig for deres
sikkerhed. Dette produkt er ikke

husholdningsaffald, følg gældende
miljøregler for genbrug. Smid dette produkt
ud i overensstemmelse med det europæiske
direktiv 2002/96 / EF. Informer dig om den
lokale lovgivning om genbrug af elektriske og
elektroniske produkter og følg den. Smid ikke
dette produkt ud sammen med
husholdningsaffald. Følgende indikationer
hjælper med at undgå negative konsekvenser
for menneskers helbred samt miljøet.

   

SVENSKA
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

DC-ingång: 5 V/500 mA
Batteri: LiPo 3,7 V/450 mAh
Belysning: 220 lm - 11 SMD LEDs
2 driftlägen
Magnetisk hållare
Ljudsensor och beröringssensor
USB-kabel

INSTRUKTIONER

Ladda Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® i 2 timmar genom en USB-
källa (1).
Fast läge: skjut omkopplaren uppåt (2) för
att hålla den konstant påslagen.
Auto-läge: skjut omkopplaren nedåt (3);
Portable Smart LED Lamp InnovaGoods®
tänds automatiskt och förblir på i 1 minut
genom att göra ett ljud eller röra vid den
med handen; efteråt kommer den gradvis
att stänga av sig själv. Detta läge fungerar
bara i mörkret.
Skjut omkopplaren till mittläget (4) för att
stänga av den.
Den kan placeras på vilken yta som helst,
fastna på en metallyta med hjälp av den
magnetiska delen på baksidan eller
hängas upp (5) med hjälp av det
självhäftande märket av metall som
medföljer.

VARNINGAR

Batteriet ska laddas helt fullt första gången.
Försäkra dig om att spänningen hos
strömförsörjningen är kompatibel med
apparaten. Dra inte i sladden och se till att
den inte blir tilltrasslad. Håll sladden borta
från heta eller vassa ytor. Rengör apparaten
med en lättfuktad trasa. Använd inte
slipprodukter eller material för att rengöra
den med. Lägg inte apparaten eller sladden i
vätska. Vidrör inte med blöta händer. Använd
inte apparaten nära vatten eller i fuktiga
omgivningar. Enbart för hemmabruk. Använd
aparaten enbart i enlighet med dess ändamål.
Förvara produkten på en torr plats utan
damm. Lämna inte apparaten utan tillsyn när
den är påslagen. Om apparaten, delarna eller
sladden visar defekter eller om de inte
fungerar riktigt, ska du inte använda dem
eller försöka att reparera dem. Bara en
kvalificerad tekniker borde göra det. Denna
apparat är inte ämnad för barn eller
människor med fysiska och mentala
handikapp, förutom om de hela tiden
övervakas av en vuxen som har ansvar för
deras säkerhet. Denna produkt är inte
hushållsavfall, så följ miljönormerna för
återvinning. Kassera produkten enligt
europadirektiv 2002/96/EC. Ta reda på
gällande föreskrifter om återvinning av
elektriska och elektroniska apparater där du
bor och följ anvisningarna. Släng ej

produkten i hushållsavfallet. Genom att följa
dessa instruktioner hjälper du till att
förebygga hälso- och miljöfarliga påföljder.

   

SUOMI
TEKNISET TIEDOT

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Akku: LiPo 3,7 V / 450 mAh
Lamppu: 220 lm - 11 SMD-lediä
2 toimintatapaa
Magneettipidike
Äänitunnistin ja kosketustunnistin
USB-kaapeli

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Lataa Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® 2 tunnin ajan USB-
lähteessä (1).
Pysyvä valo: liu'uta virtakatkaisinta
ylöspäin (2) valon pitämiseksi päällä koko
ajan.
Auto-toiminto: liu'uta virtakatkaisinta
alaspäin (3), äänen tai kosketuksen
tunnistaessaan Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® syttyy automaattisesti ja
valaisee 1 minuutin ajan, jonka jälkeen se
vähitellen sammuu itsestään. Tämä
toiminto on käytettävissä vain pimeässä.
Lamppu sammuu liu'uttamalla
virtakatkaisin keskiasentoon (4).
Lampun voi laittaa mille pinnalle tahansa,
kiinnittää metallipinnalle takaosan
magneetin avulla tai ripustaa (5) mukana
tulevalla metallisella tarralla.

VAROITUKSET

Lataa akku täyteen ennen ensimmäistä
käyttökertaa. Varmista, että virtalähteen
jännite vastaa laitteen jännitettä. Älä vedä
johdosta, ja varmista, ettei se pääse
kiertymään. Pidä johto erillään kuumista
pinnoista ja terävistä esineistä. dista se
hieman kostealla liinalla. Puhdista se hieman
kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä puhdistukseen
hankaavia tuotteita tai aineita. Älä upota
laitetta tai johtoa nesteeseen. Älä käytä
laitetta vesipisteen lähellä tai kosteissa
tiloissa. Älä vedä johdosta, ja varmista, ettei
se pääse kiertymään. Käytä laitetta vain sen
oikeaan käyttötarkoitukseen. Säilytä laite
kuivassa ja pölyttömässä paikassa. Älä jätä
laitetta vartioimatta, kun se on päällä. Jos
laite, jokin sen osa tai kaapeli vaikuttaa
vialliselta tai ei toimi kunnolla, älä käytä tai
yritä korjata niitä. Vain pätevä sähköasentaja
saa tehdä korjaustoimenpiteet. Tätä laitetta ei
ole suunniteltu lasten tai fyysisesti tai
henkisesti rajoittuneiden henkilöiden
käytettäväksi muutoin kuin turvallisuudesta
vastaavan aikuisen valvonnassa. Tämä tuote
ei kuulu kotitalousjätteisiin, noudata
paikallisia ympäristömääräyksiä sen
kierrättämiseksi. Hävitä tuote eurooppalaisen
direktiivin 2002/96/EY mukaisesti. Kysy
paikallisesta kierrätyslainsäädännöstä
sähkö- ja elektroniikkatuotteille ja noudata
näitä ohjeita. Älä hävitä tätä tuotetta
talousjätteen mukana. Näiden ohjeiden avulla
estetään haitalliset seuraukset henkilö- ja
ympäristöturvallisuudelle.

   

LIETUVIŲ 
TECHNINĖS SPECIFIKACIJOS

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Baterija: ličio polimerų 3.7 V / 450 mAh
Lemputė: 220 lm - 11 SMD LED
2 veikimo režimai
Magnetinis laikiklis 
Garsinis ir jutklinis jungiklis
USB laidas

INSTRUKCIJOS

Įkraukite Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® 2 valandas per USB jungtį
(1).
Fiksuotas režimas: nukreipkite jungiklį į
viršų (2), kad jis būtų nuolat įjungtas. 
Automatinis režimas: nukreipkite jungiklį
žemyn (3); išskleidus garsą arba palietus
Portable Smart LED Lamp InnovaGoods®
ji įsijungs automatiškai ir išliks įjungta
minutę; vėliau ji išsijungs savarankiškai.
Režimas veikia tik tamsoje.
Norėdami išjungti lempą, nukreipkite
jungiklį į vidurinę poziciją (4).
Lempa gali būti laikoma ant bet kokio
paviršiaus, pritvirtinkite lempą prie
metalinio paviršiaus su magnetine dalimi
lempos nugarinėje dalyje, arba
pakabinkite ją (5), naudodamiesi
metaliniu lipduku, kuris yra rinkinyje.

ĮSPĖJIMAS

Pirmą kartą kraunant, įkraukite
akumuliatorių pilnai. Įsitikinkite, jog elektros
energijos tiekimo įtampa suderinama su
įrenginiu. Netraukite už laido ir pasirūpinkite,
kad jis nesusipainiotų. Laikykite laidą toliau
nuo karštų arba aštrių paviršių. Valykite
įrenginį šiek tiek drėgna šluoste.
Nenaudokite šlifavimo įrankių ar medžiagų
valymui. Nedėkite įrenginio ar laido į skystį.
Nelieskite jo drėgnomis rankomis.
Nenaudokite įrenginio būdami arti vandens
arba drėgnose vietose. Tinka tik naudojimui
namuose. Naudokite prietaisą tik pagal jo
numatytąją paskirtį. Laikykite įrenginį
sausoje vietoje, kurioje nėra dulkių.
Nepalikite prietaiso be priežiūros, kai jis
įjungtas. Jeigu įrenginyje, jo dalyse ar laide
pastebėsite gedimus arba jeigu detalės
neveikia tinkamai, nenaudokite jų ir
nebandykite jų taisyti patys. Tik kvalifikuotas
specialistas turėtų tai padaryti. Šis įrenginys
nėra skirtas vaikams arba žmonėms su fizine
ar psichine negalia, nebent juos prižiūri
suaugusysis, atsakingas už jų saugumą. Šis
produktas - tai ne buitinė atlieka, todėl
vadovaukitės aplinkosaugos standartai norint
jį perdirbti. Išmeskite produktą laikydamiesi
Europos Direktyvos 2002/96/EC.
Pasiteiraukite apie savo vietinius perdirbimo
įstatymus susijusius su elektrinių prietaisų ir
produktų išmetimu ir sekite jų nurodymais.
Neišmeskite šio produkto su buitinėmis
atliekomis. Sekant šias instrukcijas jūs
išmesite produktą tinkmai ir išvengsite žalos
gamtai bei visuomenės aplinkai.

   

NORSK
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Direktestrøm inn: 5 volt / 500 milliampere

www.innovagoods.com



Portable Smart LED Lamp InnovaGoods®  -  Gadget Tech
Batteri: Litium-ion-polymer 3,7 volt / 450
mAh
Lys: 220 lm - 11 SDM-LED-pærer
2 bruksinnstillinger
Magnetholder
Lyd- og berørelsessensor
USB-kabel

INSTRUKSJONER 

Lad Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® i to 2 timer med USB-
kabelen (1).
Fast innstilling: Dytt bryteren oppover (2)
for at lampen skal være på hele tiden.
Automatisk innstilling: Dytt bryteren
nedover (3); hvis du lager en lyd eller rører
lampen, vil  Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® skru seg på automatisk i
ett minutt før den gradvis skrur seg av.
Denne innstillingen virker bare  i mørket.
Dytt bryteren til startposisjonen for å skru
lampen av (4).
Den kan plasseres på alle overflater,
magneten bak gjør at du kan feste den på
metalloverflater, eller heng den opp med
(5) klistrelappen som er lagt ved.

ADVARSLER

Lad batteriet fult første gang. Pass på at
spenningen på strømforsyningen er
kompatibel med enheten. Ikke trekk i
ledningen, og sørg for at det ikke blir flokete.
Holdt ledningen unna varme eller skarpe
overflater. Rengjør enheten med en fuktig
klut. Ikke bruk grove produkter eller
materialer for å rengjøre den. Ikke legg
enheten eller ledningen i væske. Ikke håndter
den med våte hender. Ikke bruk enheten i
nærheten av en vannkilde eller på fuktige
steder. Egnet bare for bruk i hjemmet. Bruke
enheten til bare til sitt formål. Lagre
produktet på en tørr plass uten støv. La ikke
enheten være uten tilsyn når den er slått på.
Hvis enheten, delene eller ledningen viser feil
eller at de ikke fungerer som de skal må du
ikke bruke dem eller forsøke å reparere dem.
Bare en kvalifisert teknikker bør gjøre det.
Denne enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk av
barn eller mennesker med fysiske eller
mentale funksjonsnedsettelser, med mindre
de er under oppsyn av en voksen som er
ansvarlig for deres sikkerhet. Dette produktet
er ikke husholdningsavfall, så følg
miljøkravene til gjenvinning. Kast produktet i
samsvar med Europeisk Direktiv 2002/96/EC.
Undersøk den lokale lovgivningen rundt
gjenvinning og følg disse reglene. Produktet
må ikke kastes sammen med restavfall. Det
er viktig at disse instruksjonene følges for å
sørge for at vi unngår uønskede
konsekvenser både når det gjelder personlig
og miljømessig trygghet.

   

SLOVENŠČINA
TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE

DC vhod: 5 V / 500 mA
Baterija: LiPo 3,7 V / 450 mAh
Svetloba: 220 lm - 11 SMD LED
2 načina delovanja
Magnetna podpora
Zvočni senzor in senzor na dotik
Kabel USB

NAVODILA

Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® polnite 2 uri na viru USB
(1).
Stalni način: potisnite stikalo navzgor (2),
da ostane svetilka neprekinjeno
vklopljena.
Samodejni način: pomaknite stikalo
navzdol (3); med oddajanjem zvoka ali
dotikom z roko se Portable Smart LED
Lamp InnovaGoods® samodejno vklopi in
ostane vklopljena 1 min; nato bo
postopoma zbledela. Ta način deluje samo
v temi.
Če jo želite izklopiti, potisnite stikalo v
sredinski položaj (4).
Svetilko lahko namestite na katerokoli
površino, jo pritrdite na kovinsko površino
z magnetnim hrbtom ali pa jo obesite (5) s
priloženo lepilno kovinsko nalepko.

OPOZORILA

Prvič napolnite baterijo do konca. Prepričajte
se, da električna napetost ustreza tisti, ki jo
ima aparat. Ne vlecite kabla in se prepričajte,
da se ne zvije. Naj bo kabel čim dlje od vročih
in ostrih površin. Očistite ga z krpo, ki je malo
navlažena. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih
izdelkov in materialov za čiščenje. Ne
potapljajte aparata ali kabla v tekočine.
Naprave se ne dotikajte z mokrimi rokami. Ne
uporabljajte ga blizu vode ali na vlažnilnih
mestih. Samo za uporabo v gospodinjstvu.
Uporabite aparat samo za namene, za katere
je namenjen. Napravo pospravite na suho
mesto, kjer ni prahu. Ne puščajte naprave
brez nadzora, medtem ko je prižgana. Če
naprava, deli ali kabel izgledajo pomanjkljivo
ali ne delujejo pravilno, jih ne uporabljajte,
niti jih poskušajte popravljati. Samo
strokovni tehnik sme to narediti. Ta naprava
ni oblikovana za otroško uporabo ali uporabo
oseb z omejenimi fizičnimi ali psihičnimi
sposobnostmi, razen če so pod varnostnim
nadzorom odrasle osebe. Ta izdelek ni
gospodinjski odpadek, sledite okoljskim
normam, ki so veljavne za njegovo reciklažo.
Zavrzite ta izdelek v skladu z evropsko
direktivo 2002/96/ES. Pozanimajte se o
lokalni zakonodaji o recikliranju električnih
in elektronskih izdelkov in jo upoštevajte. Ne
zavrzite tega izdelka skupaj z drugimi
gospodinjskimi odpadki. Če upoštevamo ta
navodila, se izognemo negativnim
posledicam na zdravje ljudi in okolje.

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Μπαταρία: LiPo 3.7V / 450mAh
Φως: 220 lm - 11 SMD LED
2 τρόποι λειτουργίας
Μαγνητική υποστήριξη
Αισθητήρας ήχου και αισθητήρας αφής
Καλώδιο USB

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

Φόρτιση για 2 ώρες τη συσκευή Portable
Smart LED Lamp InnovaGoods® σε μια
πηγή USB (1).
Σταθερή λειτουργία: σύρετε το διακόπτη
προς τα πάνω (2) για να τον κρατά
συνεχώς.
Αυτόματη λειτουργία: σύρετε το διακόπτη
προς τα κάτω (3). Όταν κάνετε ήχο ή
αγγίζετε με το χέρι, η συσκευή Portable

Smart LED Lamp InnovaGoods® θα ανάψει
αυτόματα και θα παραμείνει αναμμένη για
1 λεπτό, μετά, σταδιακά θα σβήσει. Αυτή η
λειτουργία λειτουργεί μόνο στο σκοτάδι.
Για να απενεργοποιήσετε τη συσκευή,
σύρετε το διακόπτη στην κεντρική θέση
(4).
Μπορείτε να τοποθετήσετε τη συσκευή σε
οποιαδήποτε επιφάνεια ή να την
κολλήσετε σε μια μεταλλική επιφάνεια
από τη μαγνητική πλάτη ή να την
κρεμάσετε (5) χρησιμοποιώντας το
συμπεριλαμβανόμενο μεταλλικό
αυτοκόλλητο.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΉΣΕΙΣ

Επαναφορτίστε πλήρως την μπαταρία την
πρώτη φορά. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η τάση παροχής
ηλεκτρικού ρεύματος είναι συμβατή με τη
συσκευή. Μην τραβάτε το καλώδιο και
βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν μπερδεύεται. Κρατήστε
το καλώδιο μακριά από ζεστές ή αιχμηρές
επιφάνειες. Καθαρίστε τη συσκευή με ένα
ελαφρώς υγρό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε
λειαντικά προϊόντα ή υλικά για να την
καθαρίσετε. Μην τοποθετείτε τη συσκευή ή το
καλώδιο σε υγρές επιφάνειες. Μην την
πιάνετε με βρεγμένα χέρια. Μην
χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή κοντά σε πηγή
νερού ή υγρούς χώρους. Κατάλληλο μόνο για
οικιακή χρήση. Χρησιμοποιήστε την συσκευή
μόνο για το σκοπό που προορίζεται.
Αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν σε ξηρό μέρος χωρίς
σκόνη. Μην αφήνετε τη συσκευή χωρίς
επίβλεψη όταν είναι ενεργοποιημένη. Εάν η
συσκευή, μέρη της ή το καλώδιο εμφανίσουν
βλάβες ή προβλήματα λειτουργίας,
σταματήστε την χρήση της και μην
επιχειρήσετε να την επισκευάσετε μόνος ή
μόνη σας. Την επισκευή θα αναλάβει ο
αρμόδιος τεχνικός. Αυτή η συσκευή δεν έχει
σχεδιαστεί για χρήση από παιδιά ή άτομα με
σωματική και διανοητική αναπηρία, εκτός και
αν βρίσκονται πλήρως υπό την επίβλεψη ενός
ενήλικα, που καθίσταται υπεύθυνος για την
ασφάλειά τους. Το προϊόν αυτό δεν
προορίζεται για οικιακά απορρίμματα και θα
πρέπει να ακολουθήσετε τα περιβαλλοντικά
πρότυπα ανακύκλωσης. Απορρίψατε το
προϊόν σύμφωνα με την ευρωπαϊκή οδηγία
2002/96/EC. Ενημερωθείτε για την ισχύουσα
στον τόπο διαμονή σας νομοθεσία σχετικά με
την ανακύκλωση ηλεκτρικών και
ηλεκτρονικών συσκευών και ακολουθήστε
τις υποδείξεις. Μην πετάτε το προϊόν στα
οικιακά σκουπίδια. Η συμμόρφωση με τις
παρούσες οδηγίες θα βοηθήσει στην
αποτροπή επιπτώσεων που βλάπτουν την
ασφάλεια του ατόμου και του περιβάλλοντος.

   

ČEŠTINA
TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE

DC vstup: 5 V / 500 mA
Baterie: LiPo 3,7 V / 450 mAh
Světlo: 220 lm - 11 LED SMD
2 provozní režimy
Magnetický držák
Zvukový senzor a dotykový senzor
USB kabel

INSTRUKCE

Nabíjejte Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® po dobu 2 hodin ve zdroji
USB (1).
Pevný režim: pro trvalé zapnutí posuňte

spínač nahoru (2).
Automatický režim: posuňte spínač dolů
(3); vydáním zvuku nebo dotykem ruky se
Portable Smart LED Lamp InnovaGoods®
automaticky zapne a zůstane svítit po
dobu 1 minuty; poté se postupně vypne.
Tento režim funguje pouze ve tmě.
Chcete-li lampu vypnout, posuňte spínač
do střední polohy (4).
Lze ji umístit na jakýkoli povrch, připevnit
na kovový povrch pomocí magnetické
části vzadu nebo zavěsit (5) pomocí
přiložené kovové nálepky.

UPOZORN?NÍ

Před prvním použitím plně nabijte baterii.
Ujistěte se, že napětí v síti je stejné jako v
přístroji. Netahejte za kabel a zajistěte, aby se
nezamotal. Nepokládejte kabel na horké
plochy a ostré hrany. Čistěte pomocí lehce
navlhčeného hadříku. K čištění nepoužívejte
abrazivní přípravky ani materiály.
Neponořujte přístroj ani kabel do kapaliny.
Nemanipulujte se zařízením mokrýma
rukama. Nepoužívejte přístroj v blízkosti
zdroje vody nebo ve vlhkých místech. Vhodné
pouze pro domácí použití. Přístroj používejte
pouze na účely, k nimž je určený. Uložte
přístroj na suchém místě bez prachu.
Nenechávejte spuštěný přístroj bez dohledu.
Pokud přístroj, jeho součásti nebo kabel
vypadají poškozeně nebo nefungují správně,
pak je nepoužívejte, ani se je nesnažte
opravit. Opravy smí provádět pouze
kvalifikovaná osoba. Děti a osoby se sníženou
schopností pohybu a orientace by neměly
manipulovat s tímto zařízením bez dohledu
zodpovědné dospělé osoby, která zaručí jejich
bezpečí. Nevyhazujte tento přístroj do
komunálního odpadu. Při jeho recyklaci se
řiďte platnými normami pro ochranu
životního prostředí. Zlikvidujte výrobek v
souladu s evropskou směrnicí 2002/96/EC.
Informujte se o místní legislativě týkající se
recyklace elektrických a elektronických
výrobků a dodržujte ji. Nevyhazujte výrobek
spolu s domácími odpady. Dodržování těchto
pokynů pomáhá zabránit negativním vlivům
na lidské zdraví a na zachování bezpečnosti
životního prostředí.

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Батерия: LiPo 3.7 V / 450 mAh
Светлина: 220 lm - 11 SMD LEDs
2 режима на работа
Магнитни дръжки
Звуков и сензорен сензор
USB кабел

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Заредете the Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® за 2 часа в USB изхода (1).
Фиксиран режим: плъзнете бутона
напред (2), за да е включен постоянно.
Автоматичен режим: плъзнете бутона
надолу (3); с издаване на звук или чрез
допир с ръка Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® ще се включи
автоматично и ще остане така за 1
мин., след това постепенно ще се
изключва. Този режим работи само в
тъмното.
За изключване, плъзнете бутона към

централната позиция (4).
Може да се поставя на всяка
повърхност, може да се закрепва за
метална повърхност като се използва
магнитната част на гърба, може и да
виси (5) като се използва включения
лепящ се мателен стикер

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Заредете батерията докрай първия път.
Уверете се, че напрежението на
електрозахранването е съвместимо с
това на устройството. Не дърпайте кабела
и се уверете, че кабелът не е усукан.
Дръжте кабела далече от топли и остри
повърхности. Почиствайте устройството
с леко навлажнена кърпа. Не използвайте
абразивни продукти и материали за
почистване на устройството. Не
поставяйте устройството и кабела в
течности. Не го закачайте с влажни ръце.
Не използвайте устройството в близост
до водоизточници или във влажни места.
Подходящ само за използване удома.
Използвайте уреда само по
предназначение. Съхранявайте
устройството на сухо място и без прах. Не
оставяйте устройството без надзор
докато е включено. Не използвайте и не
се опитвайте да ремонтирате
устройството, частите или кабела, в
случай че се окажат дефектни или не
функционират правилно. Само
квалифициран техник трябва да
извършва ремонта. Това устройство не е
предназначено за позлване от деца или
лица с ограничени физически и
психически способности, освен ако не са
под надзора на възрастен, отговарящ за
тяхната безопасност. Този продукт не е
битов отпадък, затова следвайте
действащите екологични стандарти за
рециклиране. Изхвърлете този артикул
съгласно европейската директива
2002/96/EО. Информирайте се относно
местното законодателство за
рециклиране на електрически и
електронни продукти и го спазвайте. Не
изхвърляйте този продукт с битовите
отпадъци. Следвайки тези указания,
допринасяте за избягване на негативни
последствия за човешкото здраве и
околната среда.

   

HRVATSKI
TEHNIČKE SPECIFIKACIJE

DC ulaz: 5 V / 500 mA
Baterija: LiPo 3,7 V / 450 mAh
Svjetlo: 220 lm - 11 SMD LED 
2 načina rada
Magnetni držač
Senzor zvuka i senzor dodira
USB kabel

UPUTE

Punite Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® 2 sata na USB izvoru (1).
Stalni način rada: pomaknite prekidač
prema gore (2) kako bi neprestano bio
uključen.
Automatski način rada: pomaknite
prekidač prema dolje (3); prilikom
ispuštanja zvuka ili dodirivanja
rukom, Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® automatski će se upaliti i

ostati upaljena 1 minutu; poslije će se
postupno gasiti. Ovaj način rada radi samo
u mraku.
Za gašenje, pomaknite prekidač u
središnji položaj (4).
Možete je postaviti na bilo koju površinu
ili je zalijepiti za metalnu površinu uz
magnetnu stražnju stranu, ili je objesiti (5)
pomoću isporučene ljepljive metalne
naljepnice.

UPOZORENJA

Napunite bateriju u cijelosti prvi put.
Osigurajte da napon izvora napajanja
odgovara naponu uređaja. Ne povlačite kabao
i pazite da se ne omotava. Držite kabao
podalje od vrućih ili oštrih površina. Čistite ga
blago navlaženom krpom. Ne koristite
abrazivne proizvode niti materijale za
čišćenje. Ne stavljajte uređaj niti kabao u
tekućinu. Ne upravljajte njime mokrim
rukama. Ne koristite ga u blizini izvora vode
niti na vlažnim mjestima. Prikladan je samo
za kućnu uporabu. Koristite ovaj uređaj samo
u svrhe u koje je namijenjen. Čuvajte spravu
na suhom mjestu gdje nema prašine. Ne
ostavljajte uređaj bez nadzora dok je uključen.
Ako su uređaj, dijelovi ili kabao u kvaru ili ne
rade ispravno, ne koristite ih i ne pokušavajte
ih popraviti. To smije učiniti samo
kvalificirani tehničar. Ova sprava nije
namijenjena djeci ili osobama s ograničenim
fizičkim ili psihičkim sposobnostima, sve dok
nisu pod nadzorom odrasle osobe koja je
odgovorna za njihovu sigurnost. Ovaj
proizvod nije kućanski otpad, u skladu je s
ekološkim propisima koji se tiču njegove
reciklaže. Odložite ovaj proizvod u skladu s
Europskom direktivom 2002/96/EC.
Informirajte se o lokalnim zakonima o
reciklaži električnih i elektronskih proizvoda
i postupajte u skladu s njima. Ne odlažite ovaj
proizvod s kućnim otpadom. Slijedeći ove
upute, olakšat ćete sprječavanje ugrožavanja
ljudi i okoliša.

   

SLOVENČINA
TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE

DC IN: 5 V / 500 mA
Batéria: 3,7 V / 450 mAh LiPo
Svetlo: 220 lm - 11 LED SMD
2 prevádzkové režimy
Magnetický držiak
Zvukový a dotykový senzor
USB kábel

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

Nabíjajte Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® 2 hodiny na USB zdroji (1).
Pevný režim: posuňte prepínač smerom
nahor (2), aby bol neustále zapnutý.
Automatický režim: posuňte prepínač
smerom nadol (3); pri vydávaní zvuku
alebo dotyku rukou sa Portable Smart LED
Lamp InnovaGoods® automaticky zapne a
zostane svietiť 1 minútu; potom bude
postupne slabnúť. Tento režim funguje iba
v tme.
Pre vypnutie posuňte prepínač do strednej
polohy (4).
Môžete ju položiť na akýkoľvek povrch
alebo pomocou magnetickej zadnej strany
prilepiť na kovový povrch alebo zavesiť (5)
pomocou priloženej lepiacej kovovej
nálepky.

UPOZORNENIE

Pred prvým použitím úplne nabite batériu.
Uistite sa, že napätie v sieti je rovnaké ako v
prístroji. Neťahajte za kábel a zaistite, aby sa
nezamotal. Nepokladajte kábel na horúce
plochy a ostré hrany. Čistite pomocou ľahko
navlhčenej handričky. Na čistenie
nepoužívajte abrazívne prípravky ani
materiály. Neponárajte prístroj ani kábel do
kvapaliny. Nemanipulujte so zariadením
mokrými rukami. Nepoužívajte prístroj v
blízkosti zdroja vody alebo vo vlhkých
miestach. Vhodné len pre domáce použitie.
Prístroj používajte len na účely, na ktoré je
určený. Uložte prístroj na suchom mieste bez
prachu. Nenechávajte spustený prístroj bez
dohľadu. Ak prístroj, jeho súčasti alebo kábel
vyzerajú poškodené alebo nefungujú správne,
potom ich nepoužívajte, ani sa ich nesnažte
opraviť. Opravy môže vykonávať iba
kvalifikovaná osoba. Deti a osoby so zníženou
schopnosťou pohybu a orientácie by nemali
manipulovať s týmto zariadením bez dohľadu
zodpovednej osoby, ktorá zaručí ich bezpečie.
Nevyhadzujte tento prístroj do komunálneho
odpadu. Pri jeho recyklácii sa riaďte platnými
normami pre ochranu životného prostredia.
Výrobok likvidujte v súlade s európskou
smernicou 2002/96/EC. Vyžiadajte si
informácie o miestnej legislatíve týkajucej sa
recyklácie elektrických zariadení a
elektroniky a postupujte podľa daných
krokov. Neodhadzujte tento výrobok do
domového odpadu. Riadením sa týmito
pokynmi predídete škodlivým dôsledkom pre
bezpečnosť osôb a životného prostredia.

   

EESTI
TEHNILISED SPETSIFIKATSIOONID

Alalisvooli sisend: 5V / 500mA
Patarei: LiPo 3.7 V / 450 mAh
Valgus: 220 lm- 11SMD LED-i
2 töörežiimi
Magnetiga kinnitusvahend
Heli sensor ja puute sensor
USB-Kaabel

JUHISED

Laadi Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods®  USB laadijaga (1)  2
tunniseks kasutamiseks.
Pidevkasutuse režiim: libistage lüliti
ülessuunas (2) et oleks tagatud pidev
sisselülitatus.
Automaatrežiim: libistage lülitit allapoole
(3); heli tekitades või käega puudutades
lülitub Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® automaatselt sisse ja jääb
sisse 1 minutiks; pärast lülitab see ennast
järk-järgult välja. See režiim töötab ainult
pimedas. 
Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods®äljalülitamiseks libistage
lüliti keskasendisse (4).
Seda võib asetada suvalisele pinnale,,
klõpsata  ferromagnetilisele metallpinnale
kasutades tagumist magneti või tiputada
(5), kasutades kaasas olevat
metallkleepuvat kleebist

HOIATUSED

www.innovagoods.com



Portable Smart LED Lamp InnovaGoods®  -  Gadget Tech
Esimesel korral laadige akud täiesti täis.
Tehke kindlaks, et toiteallika pinge ühildub
seadmega. Ärge sikutage juhtmest ning tehke
kindlaks, et see ei ole sõlmes. Hoidke juhet
eemal kuumadest või teravatest pindadest.
Puhastage seadet kergelt niiske lapiga. Ärge
kasutage seadme puhastamiseks
abrassiivseid puhastusvahendeid või
materjale. Ärge pange seadet ega juhet vette.
Ärge kasutage märgade kätega. Ärge
kasutage seadet veeallika lähedal või
niisketes kohtades. Sobib vaid
kodukasutuseks. Kasutage toodet vaid tema
ettenähtud eesmärgil. Ladustage seadet
kuivas, tolmuvabas kohas. Ärge jätke
sisselülitatud seadet järelevalveta. Kui seade,
selle osad või juhe on vigastatud või ei tööta
korralikult, ärge üritage neid ise parandada.
Ainult väljaõppinud tehnik peaks seda
tegema. See seade ei ole mõeldud laste või
füüsilise või vaimse puudega isiku poolt
kasutamiseks, välja arvatud juhul, kui neid
juhendab täiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende
turvalisuse eest. See seade ei ole
majapidamisprügi, seega järgige
taaskasutuse ja ümbertöötlemise
keskkonnastandardeid. Kõrvaldage toode
kasutuselt vastavusest Euroopa Liidu
direktiivile 2002/96 / EÜ. Tutvuge kohalike
elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete
taaskasutuse seadustega ja järgige nende
täitmist. Ärge visake seda toodet
olmejäätmete hulka. Järgides neid juhiseid,
saate vältida kahjulikke tagajärgi inimestele
ja ohtu keskkonnale.

   

РУССКИЙ
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

DC вход: 5 В / 500 мA
Аккумулятор: LiPo 3,7 В / 450 м-А/ч
Свет: 220 lm - 11 LED SMD
2 режима освещения
Магнитная подставка
Звуковой и сенсорный датчики
USB-кабель

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Зарядите Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® в течение 2 часов от
источника USВ (1).
Фиксированный режим: сдвиньте
переключатель вверх (2), чтобы он
оставался включенным постоянно.
Автоматический режим: сдвиньте
переключатель вниз (3); при издании
звука или прикосновении к нему
рукой Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® автоматически
включается и остается включенной в
течение 1 минуты; впоследствии свет
постепенно погаснет. Этот режим
работает только в темноте.
Чтобы выключить, сдвиньте
переключатель в центральное
положение (4).
Вы можете разместить светильник на
любой поверхности, прикрепить к
металлической поверхности с
помощью магнитной подставки или
повесить (5) на прилагаемую липкую
металлическую наклейку.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Зарядите аккумулятор перед первым
использованием. Убедитесь в том, что

напряжение в источнике тока
соответствует указанному на устройстве.
Не тяните кабель, убедитесь в том, что он
не закручен. Избегайте контакта кабеля с
горячими и острыми поверхностями.
Очищайте кабель слегка влажной
тканью. Для чистки не используйте
абразивные продукты или материалы. Не
опускайте устройство или кабель в воду.
Не совершайте манипуляций с
устройством влажными руками. Не
используйте устройство вблизи
источника воды или во влажных
помещениях. Исключительно для
домашнего использования. Используйте
устройство исключительно для тех
целей, для которых оно было разработано.
Сохраняйте устройство в сухих местах,
свободных от пыли. Не оставляйте
работающее устройство без наблюдения.
Если устройство, его части или кабель
выглядят поврежденными или
работающими неправильно, не
пользуйтесь ими, тем более не пытайтесь
их ремонтировать. Только
квалифицированный техник может
выполнить ремонт. Данное устройство не
разработано для управления детьми или
людьми с ограниченными физическими
или психическими способностями, за
исключением случаев управления под
наблюдением взрослых или опекунов,
ответственных за безопасность. Данное
устройство не является бытовым
мусором, соблюдайте действующие
нормативы по его утилизации.
Ознакомьтесь с местным
законодательством в отношении
переработки электронных и
электрических изделий и
придерживайтесь его. Не выбрасывайте
изделие в бытовой мусор. Следуя
настоящим инструкциям, вы вносите
вклад в дело охраны окружающей среды
и предотвращения возникновения
негативных последствий для здоровья
человека.

   

LATVIEŠU
TEHNISKIE PARAMETRI

DC ievade: 5 V / 500 mA
Baterija: LiPo 3,7 V / 450 mAh
Gaisma: 220 lm - 11 SMD LED
2 darbības režīmi
Magnētisks turētājs
Skaņas sensors un skārienjutīgais sensors
USB kabelis

INSTRUKCIJA

Uzlādējiet Portable Smart LED Lamp
InnovaGoods® 2 stundas, izmantojot USB
avotu (1).
Fiksēts režīms: virziet slēdzi augšup (2) un
turiet to nepārtraukti ieslēgtu.
Auto režīms: virziet slēdzi lejup (3); radot
skaņu vai pieskaroties tam ar roku,
Portable Smart LED Lamp InnovaGoods®
automātiski ieslēgsies un paliks ieslēgta 1
min; pēc tam ierīce pati pakāpeniski
izslēgsies. Šis režīms darbojas tikai
tumsā.
Lai izslēgtu, ievirziet slēdzi centrālajā
pozīcijā (4).
To var novietot uz jebkuras virsmas,
piestiprināt metāla virsmai izmantojot
aizmugurē esošo magnētisko daļu, vai
pakarināt (5), izmantojot komplektā

iekļauto metālisko līpmateriālu.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Pirmajā reizē pilnībā uzlādējiet bateriju.
Pārliecinieties, ka barošanas avota spriegums
ir saderīgs ar ierīci. Nevelciet aiz vada un
uzmanieties, lai tas nesapinas. Neizmantojiet
abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces
tīrīšanai. Tīriet ierīci ar viegli mitru drānu.
Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai
materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Neievietojiet
ierīci vai vadu šķidrumā. Nelietojiet ierīci ar
mitrām rokām. Nelietojiet ierīci ar mitrām
rokām. Turiet vadu prom no karstām vai
asām virsmām. Piemērots tikai
mājsaimniecības vajadzībām. Izmantojiet
ierīci tikai tās paredzētajam mērķim.
Glabājiet ierīci sausā vietā bez putekļiem.
Neatstājiet ieslēgtu ierīci bez uzraudzības. Ja
ierīce, tās detaļas vai vads ir bojāti vai
nedarbojas pareizi, nelietojiet tos un
nemēģiniet tos labot. To var darīt tikai
sertificēts tehniķis. Šī ierīce nav paredzēta
lietošanai bērniem vai personām ar fiziska
vai garīga rakstura traucējumiem, ja vien
viņus neuzrauga pieaugušais, kas atbild par
viņu drošību. Šis produkts nav sadzīves
atkritumi, tāpēc ievērojiet vides standartus tā
pārstrādei. Ierīce jāutilizē saskaņā ar Eiropas
Direktīvu 2002/96/EK. Uzziniet informāciju
par vietējo elektrisko un elektronisko ierīču
pārstrādes likumdošanu un ievērojiet to.
Neizmetiet šo produktu kopā ar sadzīves
atkritumiem. Ievērojot šos nosacījumus, tiks
novērsta negatīva ietekme uz cilvēku
veselību un vidi.
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